State of Florida



Public Service Commission

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: May 3, 1999

TO: Chairman Joe Garcia

FROM: Samantha A. Cibula, Division of Legal Services

Cheryl Johnson, Division of Water and Wastewater

RE: Request for Deferral of Item #29, Docket No. 981221-SU - Application for transfer of

Certificate No. 495-S in Charlotte County from Sandalhaven Utility, Inc. to Utilities,

Inc. of Sandalhaven.

Attached is the request of Utilities, Inc. of Sandalhaven for deferral of this item. Staff agrees that this item should be deferred to give the utility time to provide additional information for staff's consideration. Therefore, staff recommends that the request for deferral be granted.

SAC/JSB/lw

Attachment

cc: Division of Records and Reporting

I:\DEFERRAL.JSB

MEA	
APP	
CAF	·
CMU	
CTR	
EAG	
LEG	***************************************
MAS	*******
OPC	
- ·	
RRR .	
SEC	
WAW.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
OTH .	

Decommend approval.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

BEN E. GIRTMAN

Attorney at Law

1020 East Layfayette Street Suite 207 Tallahassee, Florida 32301-4552 Telephone: (850) 656-3232

(850) 656-3233

Facsimile: (850) 656-3233

April 28, 1999

Via Facsimile

RECEIVED

APR 3 0 1999

Florida Public Service Commission of Water and Wastewater

Ms. Cheryl Johnson Water and Wastewater Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 981221-SU, Application for Transfer of Certificate Nos. 495-S and 358-

S from Sandalhaven Utility, Inc. to Utilities, Inc. of Sandalhaven in Charlotte

County Florida.

Dear Ms. Johnson:

The above referenced matter is scheduled for consideration as item #29 at the Agenda Conference on May 4, 1999.

After reviewing the staff recommendation and discussing this matter with Commission staff, Utilities, Inc. of Sandalhaven, the purchaser, requests a deferral of the item until a later date so that additional information can be provided to the Commission.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely yours,

Ben E. Girtman

Attorney for Utilities, Inc. of

Sandalhaven

cc: M

Mr. Carl Wenz

Mr. Robert Spade